

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

#### TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

# Tuesday, October 18, 2022 4:00 p.m. David Scobey Council Chamber

P A	P A
()()Pulley, Chair	( ) ( ) Hurt
( ) ( ) Allen	()()Nash, Vice Chair
( ) ( ) Bradford	( ) ( ) O'Connell
( ) ( ) Cash	()()Rhoten
( ) ( ) Gamble	()()Swope
()()Henderson	( ) ( ) Young
	( ) ( ) Pulley, Chair ( ) ( ) Allen ( ) ( ) Bradford ( ) ( ) Cash ( ) ( ) Gamble

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

#### 1. RS2022-1816 (Rhoten, Withers, Pulley, O'Connell)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves a Proposal by and between the State of Tennessee, Department of Transportation ("TDOT"), and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation ("NDOT"), for the acceptance of a construction easement and the maintenance of traffic control devices in connection with construction of a bridge replacement on State Route 1 (U.S. 70/70S/Broadway) over 11th Avenue South and CSX Railroad L.M. 17.29, State Project No. 19019-0223-04, PIN 124238.00 (Proposal No. 2022M-018AG-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### 2. RS2022-1817 (Rhoten, Pulley, Withers)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Accepts a Safer Streets Nashville - Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Awareness grant from the Tennessee Highway Safety Office to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure, to educate the public on pedestrian and bicycle safety awareness.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## 3. RS2022-1818 (Rhoten, Pulley, Withers, VanReece)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves an application for a Bridge Investment Program grant from the Tennessee Department of Transportation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT), to replace two bridges over CSX active rail lines within their right-of-way in the Madison and East Nashville neighborhoods.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# 4. RS2022-1819 (Rhoten, Pulley, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves an application for a Safe Streets for All grant from the U.S. Department of Transportation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT), to construct safety improvements for those walking, bicycling, or using transit along Nolensville Pike between McCall Street and Haywood Lane.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### **BILLS ON SECOND READING**

### 5. BL2022-1410 (O'Connell, Johnston, Young & Others)

Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Amends Chapters 6.04 and 13.08 of the Metropolitan Code to authorize the installation of interactive wayfinding kiosks within the public right-of-way and authorizing the Metropolitan Planning Department and the Metropolitan Purchasing Agent to issue a request for proposals for wayfinding kiosks.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### 6. **BL2022-1470** (Pulley)

Referred to the Government Operations & Regulations Committee (Benedict) Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Amends Section 13.08.080 of the Metropolitan Code of Law to authorize the use of data collection and video technologies solely for the purpose of traffic monitoring and management by the Metropolitan Department of Information Technology Services and the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### 7. BL2022-1475 (Henderson, Pulley, Withers & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves an agreement by and between the Metropolitan Government and LAZ Parking Georgia, LLC relating to the operation and management of the on-street metered parking program within the public rights-of-way of the Metropolitan area and approving a lease agreement to lease Metropolitan Government property to LAZ Parking Georgia, LLC, to use as office space in performing these functions (2022M-041AG-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# 8. BL2022-1477 (Evans, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept a public fire hydrant assembly, for property located at 3887 Central Pike, (MWS Project No. 22-WL-59 and Proposal No. 2022M-127ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# 9. BL2022-1478 (O'Connell, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept a public fire hydrant assembly, for property located at 245 B Hermitage Avenue, (MWS Project No. 22-WL-13 and Proposal No. 2022M-125ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770